

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 405

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 10 down through “programs;” in line 11; in line 16, after “bureaus;” insert “providing that a requirement that certain services be provided, including certain aftercare services, is subject to the availability of funding;”; and strike beginning with “on” in line 17 down through “for” in line 18 and substitute “to encourage the use of”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 22, after “activities” insert “, INCLUDING YOUTH SERVICE BUREAUS”; in line 27, in each instance, strike the bracket; and strike beginning with “IN” in line 28 down through “(7)” in line 31.

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 20 and 21; in line 22, in each instance, strike the bracket; in the same line, strike “5.”; and in line 29, after “needs” insert “AND SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS”.

On page 6, in line 2, strike “and”; and in line 3, after “E.” insert “AFTERCARE SERVICES;
AND

E.”.

On page 7, strike beginning with “ENHANCE” in line 26 down through “EXPAND” in line 27 and substitute “ENCOURAGE THE USE OF”; and strike beginning with “ENHANCE” in line 30 down through “EXPAND” in line 31 and substitute “IDENTIFY ALTERNATIVE”.

On page 8, strike beginning with “ENHANCE” in line 17 down through “EXPAND” in line 18 and substitute “ENCOURAGE THE USE OF”; and strike beginning with “ENHANCE” in line 22 down through “EXPAND” in line 23 and substitute “IDENTIFY ALTERNATIVE”.